
RACE  1	 6:05 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1000m
1	 21	 Custodian	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 R Klaasen	 11.2%
2	 2	 Griselda	 57	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 S G Tarry	 13.0%
3	 4	 Lanzarote	 57	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.2%
4	 76	 Miss Dutton	 57	 [	 5]	 M Michel (1.5)	 8.4%	 W/w Marwing	 8.7%
5	 	 Queen Leila	 57	 [	 2]	 P Mxoli	 11.9%	 P F Matchett	 6.9%
6	 	 Viking Lass	 57	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 S G Tarry	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Custodian
	 2	 Griselda
	 3	 Lanzarote
	 6	 Viking Lass

1	 Custodian	 100%
2	 Griselda	 67%

1	 Custodian	 83%
2	 Griselda	 67%

2	 Griselda	 0:57.86
1	 Custodian	 0:58.56

Race Preview: This appears a match, race between Custodian and Griselda both are decent sorts. 
The former showed vast improvement on debut and should contest the finish. The latter has 3kg less 
to shoulder and will know more about it. Boxed Exactas look a decent bet. Lanzarote should take 
home minor money.

RACE  2	 6:40 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1000m
1	 	 Golden Slipstream	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.2%
2	 	 Jan Fiskaal	 60	 [	10]	 J R Syster	 10.2%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.2%
3	 	 Lone Horizon	 60	 [	 5]	 K J Lihaba	 7.5%	 W/w Marwing	 8.7%
4	 2	 Nightshine	 60	 [	 6]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.2%	 A Ndzilana	 2.8%
5	 	 Parachute Adams	 60	 [	 4]	 D Schwarz	 6.4%	 W/w Marwing	 8.7%
6	 	 Skizzle Drum	 60	 [	 9]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 2.7%	 R R Magner	 9.4%
7	 	 Speed Storm	 60	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.2%
8	 	 The Bronx Bull	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A P Peter	 16.8%
9	 	 Whatsdamatterwithu	 60	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 C Binda	 10.5%
10	 	 World Attraction	 60	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Nightshine
	 7	 Speed Storm
	 8	 The Bronx Bull
	 10	 World Attraction

Race Preview: On current form, Nightshine rates the one to beat. However, respect money for 
newcomers The Bronx Bull, Speed Storm and World Attraction

RACE  3	 7:15 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 355586	 Porridge Boy	 60	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M Pandaram	 9.2%
2	 233	 Balule	 60	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
3	 402	 Highwayman Harry	 60	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 D N Stenger	 12.1%
4	 33654	 Hammer Blow	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 R R Magner	 9.4%
5	 435	 Quevano	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 J A Soma	 14.7%
6	 865	 Woensdag Koerant	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.1%
7	 4	 Fire Storm	 60	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 21.7%	 S G Tarry	 13.0%
8	 55	 Masterofthebaroque	 60	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A G Laird	 10.2%
9	 35	 Royal Engagement	 60	 [	 7]	 P Mxoli	 11.9%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
10	 65859	 My Dear Friend	 57	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 C/t Dawson	 12.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Balule
	 3	 Highwayman Harry
	 5	 Quevano
	 6	 Woensdag Koerant

2	 Balule	 33%
5	 Quevano	 33%
1	 Porridge Boy	 8%

9	 Royal Engagement	 33%
1	 Porridge Boy	 11%

9	 Royal Engagement	 1:23.66
1	 Porridge Boy	 1:26.27

Race Preview: Balule has been placed in all 3 starts to date and has a bright chance to exit the 
maiden ranks. Quevano attracts money and could prove worth following again. Highwayman Harry 
is looking to challenge and is a must for Trifectas.

RACE  4	 7:50 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1800m
1	 843	 Knowmore	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A G Laird	 10.2%
2	 572273	 Royale Jacket	 60	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 W/w Marwing	 8.7%
3	 256079	 Manz Knight	 60	 [	 6]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.2%	 M Pandaram	 9.2%
4	 969000	 Anonymous	 60	 [	 4]	 D Schwarz	 6.4%	 J S Roux	 0.0%
5	 5574	 Shadowline	 56.5	 [	 8]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 2.7%	 S T Pettigrew	 9.4%
6	 306422	 Vixeninthevineyard	 56.5	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 A Ndzilana	 2.8%
7	 090	 My Queen Amanat	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 S G Tarry	 13.0%
8	 4	 Scarlet O’hara	 56.5	 [	 5]	 J R Syster	 10.2%	 S T Pettigrew	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 1	 Knowmore
	 6	 Vixeninthevineyard
	 5	 Shadowline
	 2	 Royale Jacket

2	 Royale Jacket	 22%
3	 Manz Knight	 17%

3	 Manz Knight	 8% 3	 Manz Knight	 1:51.64
4	 Anonymous	 1:51.87
6	 Vixeninthevineyard	 1:56.22

Race Preview: Improving Knowmore still showed signs of inexperience when staying on to finish 
3rd over 1600m, suggesting this extended trip with added experience under his belt will suit. Royale 
Jacket and Vixeninthevineyard have shown enough to be competitive and their superior experience 
stands them in good stead. The latter holds Shadowline on recent form, though that rival is 
dangerous to discount under a 4kg claimer.

RACE  5	 8:25 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1000m
1	 275731	 William Robertson	 62	 [	 6]	 R Munger	 15.2%	 C Spies	 7.5%
2	 110736	 Ziyasha	 58	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 C Binda	 10.5%
3	 078421	 Taxi To The Moon	 56	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 21.7%	 A P Peter	 16.8%
4	 101213	 Mount Pinatubo	 56	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.2%
5	 651260	 Cosmic Star	 54	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.2%
6	 641082	 Elegant Ice	 52	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.1%
7	 110530	 Little Ballerina	 50	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 C/t Dawson	 12.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Taxi To The Moon
	 1	 William Robertson
	 4	 Mount Pinatubo
	 2	 Ziyasha

4	 Mount Pinatubo	 71%
1	 William Robertson	 51%
7	 Little Ballerina	 50%
5	 Cosmic Star	 48%
6	 Elegant Ice	 41%

4	 Mount Pinatubo	 78%
3	 Taxi To The Moon	 48%
2	 Ziyasha	 43%
6	 Elegant Ice	 42%
1	 William Robertson	 33%

2	 Ziyasha	 0:55.76
3	 Taxi To The Moon	 0:55.95
5	 Cosmic Star	 0:56.00
1	 William Robertson	 0:56.51
4	 Mount Pinatubo	 0:56.72

Race Preview: William Robertson looked back to his best when winning in KwaZulu-Natal last 
time under a rider with whom he has forged a potent partnership. Ziyasha also returns to the 
Highveld after a satisfactory trip to the Western Cape. Highly rated Taxi To The Moon confirmed 
the improvement made after he was gelded by winning over track and trip last time, and a resultant 
3-point penalty isn’t likely to halt his momentum. Mount Pinatubo resumes after a layoff but riding 
arrangements suggest he is the pick of the Van Vuuren stable’s coupling.
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RACE  6	 9:05 PM	 (R$750,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 111116	 Golden Palm	 60	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.1%
2	 415253	 Lowveld Lily	 60	 [	 9]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.1%
3	 260281	 Elegantrix	 60	 [	 4]	 R Munger	 15.2%	 C Spies	 7.5%
4	 51921	 Charge It	 60	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 A Wright	 11.1%
5	 311151	 Hazy Dazy	 60	 [	12]	 T Mayhew	 3.3%	 C Spies	 7.5%
6	 1711	 Warm Reception	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 C/t Dawson	 12.0%
7	 216444	 Daisy Jones	 60	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 M G Azzie	 5.1%
8	 1151	 Littlemissmillion	 60	 [	10]	 P Mxoli	 11.9%	 T Zackey	 9.3%
9	 246864	 Tina Lovelace	 60	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 S G Tarry	 13.0%
10	116102	 Valentina Balducci	 60	 [	15]	 G Lerena	 21.7%	 R R Sage	 14.6%
11	112343	 Pretty Persuasive	 60	 [	14]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.2%
12	 181	 Drumnadrochit	 60	 [	13]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
13	313331	 Merryweather	 60	 [	11]	 R Danielson	 10.6%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.2%
14	 5315	 Amazon Queen	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M Pandaram	 9.2%
15	243214	 Frangipani	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 R Klaasen	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Lowveld Lily
	 1	 Golden Palm
	 5	 Hazy Dazy
	 4	 Charge It

5	 Hazy Dazy	 100%
1	 Golden Palm	 100%
4	 Charge It	 83%
10	Valentina Balducci	 67%
6	 Warm Reception	 50%

5	 Hazy Dazy	 100%
6	 Warm Reception	 100%
13	Merryweather	 78%
8	 Littlemissmillion	 75%
1	 Golden Palm	 67%

1	 Golden Palm	 1:36.12
6	 Warm Reception	 1:36.19
8	 Littlemissmillion	 1:36.61
7	 Daisy Jones	 1:37.01
9	 Tina Lovelace	 1:37.95

Race Preview: Equus Champion 2yo filly Golden Palm sets the standard and is weighted to win. 
However, she has a length to find on Lowveld Lily on the form of their meeting in the Cape Fillies 
Guineas. Hazy Dazy won a course-and-distance Grade 3 last time out and that form was franked by 
runner-up Charge It subsequently winning a Listed race over 1800m. Both are genuine Triple Tiara 
candidates as they are bred to improve over further.

RACE  7	 9:40 PM	 (R$1,000,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 1213	 Trust	 60	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 C/t Dawson	 12.0%
2	 321191	 Tin Pan Alley	 60	 [	11]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 S G Tarry	 13.0%
3	 1112	 Grand Empire	 60	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 S G Tarry	 13.0%
4	 21232	 All Systems Go	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
5	 314212	 One Eye On Vegas	 60	 [	13]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
6	 660241	 I’m A Fireball	 60	 [	10]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
7	 288527	 Copper Eagle	 60	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 R Klaasen	 11.2%
8	 211905	 Golden Warrior	 60	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 A Ndzilana	 2.8%
9	 245372	 King Harald	 60	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 R R Magner	 9.4%
10	424436	 Shadowfax	 60	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 S G Tarry	 13.0%
11	012942	 Yippee Kiyay	 60	 [	 1]	 R Munger	 15.2%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
12	 4131	 Splittheeights	 60	 [	 5]	 R Danielson	 10.6%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
13	225101	 Radio Star	 60	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 21.7%	 M G Azzie	 5.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Trust
	 12	 Splittheeights
	 2	 Tin Pan Alley
	 5	 One Eye On Vegas

3	 Grand Empire	 89%
1	 Trust	 67%
12	Splittheeights	 58%
5	 One Eye On Vegas	 58%
13	Radio Star	 47%

13	Radio Star	 100%
1	 Trust	 100%
3	 Grand Empire	 83%
8	 Golden Warrior	 75%
4	 All Systems Go	 50%

13	Radio Star	 1:36.76
8	 Golden Warrior	 1:36.92
4	 All Systems Go	 1:37.47
7	 Copper Eagle	 1:37.64
2	 Tin Pan Alley	 1:38.37

Race Preview: Trust was a beaten short-priced favourite last time over 1400m but a return to this 
trip, over which he won a course-and-distance Grade 2 on 2kg better terms will suit so he’s taken to 
turn the tables on both Splittheeights and One Eye On Vegas. Those rivals are unexposed over this 
extended trip so they could improve further to fight out the finish once more. Last-start winner Tin Pan 
Alley also has the form and experience over this distance to make his presence felt.

RACE  8	 10:15 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 360223	 Texas Red	 60	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 R Klaasen	 11.2%
2	 756956	 Son Of Raj	 58	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A P Peter	 16.8%
3	 140409	 Choisaanada	 56	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 21.7%	 E Verdonese	 13.1%
4	 103745	 Busstopinhounslow	 56	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.2%	 G J Maroun	 9.9%
5	 467474	 Greaterix	 56	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
6	 121231	 Callmegetrix	 54	 [	 8]	 M Michel (1.5)	 8.4%	 S G Tarry	 13.0%
7	 507478	 Anfields Rocket	 54	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 G J Maroun	 9.9%
8	 284401	 Taegan’s Champ	 52	 [	 2]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.2%	 F P Habib	 11.5%
9	 965443	 Willy Meet Again	 50	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.1%
10	554665	 Radicchio	 50	 [	 5]	 N Klink	 2.5%	 R R Sage	 14.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	6	 Callmegetrix
	 5	 Greaterix
	 9	 Willy Meet Again
	 1	 Texas Red

6	 Callmegetrix	 67%
8	 Taegan’s Champ	 50%
5	 Greaterix	 43%
3	 Choisaanada	 42%
1	 Texas Red	 40%

8	 Taegan’s Champ	 83%
6	 Callmegetrix	 61%
5	 Greaterix	 50%
2	 Son Of Raj	 40%
10	Radicchio	 38%

8	 Taegan’s Champ	 1:34.16
7	 Anfields Rocket	 1:37.04
4	 Busstopinhounslow	 1:37.20
6	 Callmegetrix	 1:37.21
10	Radicchio	 1:37.30

Race Preview: Callmegetrix produced a career-best performance when winning a similar course-
and-distance race without the blinkers last time under the same rider, and she’ll be hard to beat again 
with a repeat of that effort. Texas Red is held on that form so a bigger threat to the selection could 
come from Greaterix who will appreciate the step up to this trip in his peak outing. Consistent Willy 
Meet Again has found the niche racing with blinkers fitted, and have the means to have a say in the 
outcome on current form.

RACE  9	 10:50 PM	 (R$125,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 416770	 Got The Feeling	 60.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.2%
2	 433465	 Kudzu	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.2%
3	 41	 Errol Flynn	 58	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 J A Soma	 14.7%
4	 32123	 Winston’s Wonder	 57.5	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 21.7%	 S T Pettigrew	 9.4%
5	 214	 Trombolines	 56.5	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
6	 472735	 Deception Pass	 56.5	 [	10]	 T Mayhew	 3.3%	 M G Azzie	 5.1%
7	 481073	 Global Impact	 55.5	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M Pandaram	 9.2%
8	 727439	 Eiffel Tower	 53.5	 [	 7]	 P Mxoli	 11.9%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
9	 898516	 Diogenes	 53	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 W C Marwing	 9.0%
10	241064	 My Lucky Charm	 53	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Trombolines
	 3	 Errol Flynn
	 4	 Winston’s Wonder
	 2	 Kudzu

5	 Trombolines	 83%
4	 Winston’s Wonder	 33%
2	 Kudzu	 22%
8	 Eiffel Tower	 20%
6	 Deception Pass	 13%

10	My Lucky Charm	 50%
2	 Kudzu	 37%
7	 Global Impact	 33%
9	 Diogenes	 33%
8	 Eiffel Tower	 25%

10	My Lucky Charm	 1:35.24
8	 Eiffel Tower	 1:36.06
6	 Deception Pass	 1:37.08
2	 Kudzu	 1:37.92
9	 Diogenes	 1:38.23

Race Preview: Trombolines wasn’t disgraced under a big weight over 1700m last time and cutting 
back to this trip with 4kg less to shoulder will play to his strengths. Hard-knockers Kudzu has the form 
and experience to mount a serious challenge, though a bigger threat will likely come from unexposed 
Errol Flynn who is open to any amount of improvement after an impressive comeback win on his 
reappearance after gelding. Winston’s Wonder also has scope for progress stretching out to this 
distance for the first time.
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第  1 场	 6:05 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1000公尺
1	 21	守护者	 Custodian	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 克拉森	 11.2%
2	 2	格蕾丝达	 Griselda	 57	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 泰利	 13.0%
3	 4	蓝萨罗特	 Lanzarote	 57	 [	 3]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 J维伦	 15.2%
4	 76	达顿小姐	 Miss Dutton	 57	 [	 5]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 8.4%	 马维	 8.7%
5	 	莉娜女王	 Queen Leila	 57	 [	 2]	 P索尼	 11.9%	 马奇特	 6.9%
6	 	维京少女	 Viking Lass	 57	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 泰利	 13.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	守护者

	 2	 格蕾丝达

	 3	 蓝萨罗特

	 6	 维京少女

1	 守护者	 100%
2	 格蕾丝达	 67%

1	 守护者	 83%
2	 格蕾丝达	 67%

2	 格蕾丝达	 0:57.86
1	 守护者	 0:58.56

赛事预览: 守护者 和 格蕾丝达 实力均不分伯仲，前驹在首战中有出色的表现，随后于上仗中取

得生涯初捷，今可再下一城。而后驹此次的驮重量比前驹少3公斤，且曾于此场合争得第二，返

战此程游刃有余，胜利在望，皆值得纳入投注考虑。蓝萨罗特 也具备争得奖金的机会。

第  2 场	 6:40 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	金风飞扬	 Golden Slipstream	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 布隆克	 7.2%
2	 	简飞卡尔	 Jan Fiskaal	 60	 [	10]	 赛斯特	 10.2%	 布隆克	 7.2%
3	 	孤独地平	 Lone Horizon	 60	 [	 5]	 利哈巴	 7.5%	 马维	 8.7%
4	 2	夜光辉	 Nightshine	 60	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.2%	 吉拉纳	 2.8%
5	 	降落亚当	 Parachute Adams	 60	 [	 4]	 史华兹	 6.4%	 马维	 8.7%
6	 	斯奇泽鼓	 Skizzle Drum	 60	 [	 9]	 杰克森(4)	 2.7%	 马勒	 9.4%
7	 	速风暴	 Speed Storm	 60	 [	 1]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 J维伦	 15.2%
8	 	布朗克斯	 The Bronx Bull	 60	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 彼得尔	 16.8%
9	 	沃斯达玛	 Whatsdamatterwithu	 60	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 宾达	 10.5%
10	 	世魅风华	 World Attraction	 60	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 麦德扣	 16.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	夜光辉

	 7	 速风暴

	 8	 布朗克斯

	10	世魅风华

赛事预览: 夜光辉 是本场合中的大热门首选，今能借助首战的赛事经验，力争榜首。然而，初

次登场的 布朗克斯、速风暴 以及 世魅风华 均有望争得奖金，值得留意。

第  3 场	 7:15 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 355586	稀饭男孩	 Porridge Boy	 60	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 潘达浪	 9.2%
2	 233	巴鲁乐	 Balule	 60	 [	 8]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
3	 402	高速侠亨	 Highwayman Harry	 60	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 施田杰	 12.1%
4	 33654	铁锤击	 Hammer Blow	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 马勒	 9.4%
5	 435	奇瓦诺	 Quevano	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 索玛	 14.7%
6	 865	沃桑德	 Woensdag Koerant	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 何力奇	 13.1%
7	 4	火焰风暴	 Fire Storm	 60	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 21.7%	 泰利	 13.0%
8	 55	巴洛克	 Masterofthebaroque	 60	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 莱尔德	 10.2%
9	 35	皇室之约	 Royal Engagement	 60	 [	 7]	 P索尼	 11.9%	 格雷	 10.5%
10	 65859	亲朋戚友	 My Dear Friend	 57	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 道森	 12.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	巴鲁乐

	 3	 高速侠亨

	 5	 奇瓦诺

	 6	 沃桑德

2	 巴鲁乐	 33%
5	 奇瓦诺	 33%
1	 稀饭男孩	 8%

9	 皇室之约	 33%
1	 稀饭男孩	 11%

9	 皇室之约	 1:23.66
1	 稀饭男孩	 1:26.27

赛事预览: 巴鲁乐 迄今三仗皆能拼入榜内，看似已蓄势待发，今有望力争首胜。奇瓦诺 近期已

累积了不少作战经验，此役可发挥全部实力，力足打开胜利之门。高速侠亨 于此场合具备一定

的竞争力，有机会跻身三甲。

第  4 场	 7:50 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 843	知多辉	 Knowmore	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 莱尔德	 10.2%
2	 572273	皇家夹克	 Royale Jacket	 60	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 马维	 8.7%
3	 256079	曼兹战士	 Manz Knight	 60	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.2%	 潘达浪	 9.2%
4	 969000	匿名者	 Anonymous	 60	 [	 4]	 史华兹	 6.4%	 J洛斯	 0.0%
5	 5574	影线驰骋	 Shadowline	 56.5	 [	 8]	 杰克森(4)	 2.7%	 佩迪格	 9.4%
6	 306422	威森园子	 Vixeninthevineyard	 56.5	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 吉拉纳	 2.8%
7	 090	女王承诺	 My Queen Amanat	 56.5	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 泰利	 13.0%
8	 4	红樱佳人	 Scarlet O’hara	 56.5	 [	 5]	 赛斯特	 10.2%	 佩迪格	 9.4%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 1	知多辉

	 6	 威森园子

	 5	 影线驰骋

	 2	 皇家夹克

2	 皇家夹克	 22%
3	 曼兹战士	 17%

3	 曼兹战士	 8% 3	 曼兹战士	 1:51.64
4	 匿名者	 1:51.87
6	 威森园子	 1:56.22

赛事预览: 已循序渐进的 知多辉 虽在一场1600米的赛事中，因经验尚浅而未能取得胜利，但最

终争得季军，此番增程作战，可借助近期的赛事经验，转位为赢。皇家夹克 和 威森园子 均已

展现出一定的实力，不失为本场合标杆，皆有望跻身前列。后驹在近期赛事中击败 影线驰骋，

但劲敌此次占见习骑士减4公斤优势，可构成不小的威胁，不容小觑。

第  5 场	 8:25 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1000公尺
1	 275731	威廉罗伯	 William Robertson	 62	 [	 6]	 蒙格	 15.2%	 施平斯	 7.5%
2	 110736	基亚沙	 Ziyasha	 58	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 宾达	 10.5%
3	 078421	明月快车	 Taxi To The Moon	 56	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 21.7%	 彼得尔	 16.8%
4	 101213	平纳杜波	 Mount Pinatubo	 56	 [	 1]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 J维伦	 15.2%
5	 651260	宇宙之星	 Cosmic Star	 54	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.2%	 J维伦	 15.2%
6	 641082	小冰	 Elegant Ice	 52	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 何力奇	 13.1%
7	 110530	小芭蕾	 Little Ballerina	 50	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 道森	 12.0%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	明月快车

	 1	 威廉罗伯

	 4	 平纳杜波

	 2	 基亚沙

4	 平纳杜波	 71%
1	 威廉罗伯	 51%
7	 小芭蕾	 50%
5	 宇宙之星	 48%
6	 小冰	 41%

4	 平纳杜波	 78%
3	 明月快车	 48%
2	 基亚沙	 43%
6	 小冰	 42%
1	 威廉罗伯	 33%

2	 基亚沙	 0:55.76
3	 明月快车	 0:55.95
5	 宇宙之星	 0:56.00
1	 威廉罗伯	 0:56.51
4	 平纳杜波	 0:56.72

赛事预览: 威廉罗伯 上仗于夸祖鲁纳塔尔省的赛事中，在骑师出色的发挥下，表现突出，最终

胜得精彩，今继续由相同骑师执缰，再下一城机会高。基亚沙 在开普敦的赛事中，表现令人满

意，今返战此地有望延续佳态，夺魁在即。明月快车 阉割后的状态良好，并于一场此地同程的

赛事中获胜，因赛后导致现评分有3分的劣势，但信心正盛之际，再胜不难。平纳杜波 久旷归

来重返赛场，此役与马房首选骑师董明朗搭档出战，胜利在望。
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第  6 场	 9:05 PM	 (750,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 111116	金棕榈	 Golden Palm	 60	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 格林福	 18.1%
2	 415253	罗维丽丽	 Lowveld Lily	 60	 [	 9]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 史奈斯	 13.1%
3	 260281	伊利甘	 Elegantrix	 60	 [	 4]	 蒙格	 15.2%	 施平斯	 7.5%
4	 51921	充着电	 Charge It	 60	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 韦特	 11.1%
5	 311151	哈兹达子	 Hazy Dazy	 60	 [	12]	 梅修	 3.3%	 施平斯	 7.5%
6	 1711	暖情迎接	 Warm Reception	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 道森	 12.0%
7	 216444	雏菊琼斯	 Daisy Jones	 60	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 阿兹齐	 5.1%
8	 1151	百万小姐	 Littlemissmillion	 60	 [	10]	 P索尼	 11.9%	 赞斯奇	 9.3%
9	 246864	蹄纳洛斯	 Tina Lovelace	 60	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 泰利	 13.0%
10	 116102	瓦伦蒂娜	 Valentina Balducci	 60	 [	15]	 雷景勋	 21.7%	 塞奇	 14.6%
11	 112343	真有一套	 Pretty Persuasive	 60	 [	14]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 J维伦	 15.2%
12	 181	风鸣湖畔	 Drumnadrochit	 60	 [	13]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
13	 313331	美丽气候	 Merryweather	 60	 [	11]	 邓尼森	 10.6%	 J维伦	 15.2%
14	 5315	亚马皇后	 Amazon Queen	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 潘达浪	 9.2%
15	 243214	珐琅潘尼	 Frangipani	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 克拉森	 11.2%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	罗维丽丽

	 1	 金棕榈

	 5	 哈兹达子

	 4	 充着电

5	 哈兹达子	 100%
1	 金棕榈	 100%
4	 充着电	 83%
10	瓦伦蒂娜	 67%
6	 暖情迎接	 50%

5	 哈兹达子	 100%
6	 暖情迎接	 100%
13	美丽气候	 78%
8	 百万小姐	 75%
1	 金棕榈	 67%

1	 金棕榈	 1:36.12
6	 暖情迎接	 1:36.19
8	 百万小姐	 1:36.61
7	 雏菊琼斯	 1:37.01
9	 蹄纳洛斯	 1:37.95

赛事预览: 金棕榈 近5仗中有4次获胜的记录，不失为本场合标杆，夺魁在即。罗维丽丽 前仗与

前驹在Cape Fillies Guineas比赛中，击败前驹一个名次，皆以1个马位不敌获胜马，上阵此程有

机会大展身手。哈兹达子 上仗于一场此地同程的三级赛事中获胜，而亚军 充着电 随后于一场

1800米的表列赛事中，有过获胜的记录，凭借种系优良，两驹均具备良好的竞争力，今增程作

战，皆有望跻身前列。

第  7 场	 9:40 PM	 (1,000,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 1213	诚信之马	 Trust	 60	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 道森	 12.0%
2	 321191	叮咚巷	 Tin Pan Alley	 60	 [	11]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 泰利	 13.0%
3	 1112	宏伟帝国	 Grand Empire	 60	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 泰利	 13.0%
4	 21232	全速前进	 All Systems Go	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 迪吉	 13.4%
5	 314212	赌城独瞳	 One Eye On Vegas	 60	 [	13]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
6	 660241	我是火球	 I’m A Fireball	 60	 [	10]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
7	 288527	铜鹰展翅	 Copper Eagle	 60	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 克拉森	 11.2%
8	 211905	金士兵	 Golden Warrior	 60	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 吉拉纳	 2.8%
9	 245372	夏日国王	 King Harald	 60	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 马勒	 9.4%
10	 424436	迅速暗影	 Shadowfax	 60	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 泰利	 13.0%
11	 012942	耶皮基也	 Yippee Kiyay	 60	 [	 1]	 蒙格	 15.2%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
12	 4131	分八影	 Splittheeights	 60	 [	 5]	 邓尼森	 10.6%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
13	 225101	电台明星	 Radio Star	 60	 [	12]	 雷景勋	 21.7%	 阿兹齐	 5.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	诚信之马

	12	分八影

	 2	 叮咚巷

	 5	 赌城独瞳

3	 宏伟帝国	 89%
1	 诚信之马	 67%
12	分八影	 58%
5	 赌城独瞳	 58%
13	电台明星	 47%

13	电台明星	 100%
1	 诚信之马	 100%
3	 宏伟帝国	 83%
8	 金士兵	 75%
4	 全速前进	 50%

13	电台明星	 1:36.76
8	 金士兵	 1:36.92
4	 全速前进	 1:37.47
7	 铜鹰展翅	 1:37.64
2	 叮咚巷	 1:38.37

赛事预览: 诚信之马 上仗于一场1400米的赛事中，在以较低的赔率参战，最终大红倒灶，被 分
八影 和 赌城独瞳 击败，争得第三，但在此之前它曾于此地同程的二级赛事中，有过获胜的记

录，凭借此次占2公斤的减磅优势，可扳回一城。上仗已获胜的 叮咚巷 也具备在此赛程的作战

经验，今能借助那次的赛事经验，收复前失。

第  8 场	 10:15 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 360223	红德州	 Texas Red	 60	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 克拉森	 11.2%
2	 756956	拉吉之子	 Son Of Raj	 58	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 彼得尔	 16.8%
3	 140409	选择	 Choisaanada	 56	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 21.7%	 维多斯	 13.1%
4	 103745	哼路车站	 Busstopinhounslow	 56	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.2%	 马隆	 9.9%
5	 467474	格特里	 Greaterix	 56	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
6	 121231	盖缇斯	 Callmegetrix	 54	 [	 8]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 8.4%	 泰利	 13.0%
7	 507478	安菲火箭	 Anfields Rocket	 54	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 马隆	 9.9%
8	 284401	泰刚最强	 Taegan’s Champ	 52	 [	 2]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.2%	 哈比卜	 11.5%
9	 965443	再见维利	 Willy Meet Again	 50	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 何力奇	 13.1%
10	 554665	拉蒂秋	 Radicchio	 50	 [	 5]	 克琳	 2.5%	 塞奇	 14.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	6	盖缇斯

	 5	 格特里

	 9	 再见维利

	 1	 红德州

6	 盖缇斯	 67%
8	 泰刚最强	 50%
5	 格特里	 43%
3	 选择	 42%
1	 红德州	 40%

8	 泰刚最强	 83%
6	 盖缇斯	 61%
5	 格特里	 50%
2	 拉吉之子	 40%
10	拉蒂秋	 38%

8	 泰刚最强	 1:34.16
7	 安菲火箭	 1:37.04
4	 哼路车站	 1:37.20
6	 盖缇斯	 1:37.21
10	拉蒂秋	 1:37.30

赛事预览: 盖缇斯 上仗于一场此地同程的赛事中，首次拆除眼罩作战，展现出职业生涯最佳表

现，最终胜得精彩，此役继续由相同的骑师执缰，若能延续上仗的走势，再胜不难。红德州 上

仗被前驹击败，争得季军，但今需慎防 格特里，目前处于巅峰状态，有望争得一席之位。 状态

稳健的 再见维利 自从佩戴眼罩作战后，状态已渐入佳境，此次可带来惊喜。

第  9 场	 10:50 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 416770	心灵感应	 Got The Feeling	 60.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 布隆克	 7.2%
2	 433465	库德祖	 Kudzu	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 J维伦	 15.2%
3	 41	艾洛弗林	 Errol Flynn	 58	 [	 9]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 索玛	 14.7%
4	 32123	温斯奇迹	 Winston’s Wonder	 57.5	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 21.7%	 佩迪格	 9.4%
5	 214	雷霆豹影	 Trombolines	 56.5	 [	 8]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
6	 472735	胜利通行	 Deception Pass	 56.5	 [	10]	 梅修	 3.3%	 阿兹齐	 5.1%
7	 481073	全球效应	 Global Impact	 55.5	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 潘达浪	 9.2%
8	 727439	艾菲尔塔	 Eiffel Tower	 53.5	 [	 7]	 P索尼	 11.9%	 格雷	 10.5%
9	 898516	第欧根尼	 Diogenes	 53	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 马尔文	 9.0%
10	 241064	幸运符	 My Lucky Charm	 53	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	雷霆豹影

	 3	 艾洛弗林

	 4	 温斯奇迹

	 2	 库德祖

5	 雷霆豹影	 83%
4	 温斯奇迹	 33%
2	 库德祖	 22%
8	 艾菲尔塔	 20%
6	 胜利通行	 13%

10	幸运符	 50%
2	 库德祖	 37%
7	 全球效应	 33%
9	 第欧根尼	 33%
8	 艾菲尔塔	 25%

10	幸运符	 1:35.24
8	 艾菲尔塔	 1:36.06
6	 胜利通行	 1:37.08
2	 库德祖	 1:37.92
9	 第欧根尼	 1:38.23

赛事预览: 雷霆豹影 上仗在一场1700米赛事中，尽管肩负顶磅，但仍跑得接近，返战此程凭借

负磅轻盈，可脱颖而出。力求突出的 库德祖，具备一定的作战经验与实力，能与群驹一斗，夺

魁在即。艾洛弗林 自阉割后于一场复出赛的表现令人影响深刻，今首次挑战增程赛道，能有更

多的进步空间，争胜不难。
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